Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)					
Tab settings ⇔⇒⇔ ▼ 102391;					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record use accessed original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-27-23 Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Administrative Agent, f/k/a Bankers Trust Company, as Administrative Agent 31 West 52nd Street, New York NY 10020	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Heritage Network Incorporated Internal Address:				
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State New York Other	Street Address: One Heritage Place, Suite 100 City: Southgate State: MC Zip: 48195 Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🌠 No	Association ————————————————————————————————————				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Release of Trademark Security Other Interest August 26, 2302 Execution Date: August 26, 2302	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Michigan If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76309343	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1484234, 1727459				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Internal Address:c/o_O'Melveny & Myers_LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 153 East 53rd Street	8. Deposit account number:				
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

09/11/2002 GTON11 0

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 00000060 76309343.

40.00 DP 50.00 DP Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002691 FRAME: 0616

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Secured Party: DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS

(formerly known as Bankers Trust Company), as Administrative Agent under that Security Agreement and Grant of Trademark Security Interest, both dated as of March 22, 2002 between Heritage Network Incorporated and Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Administrative Agent, and other

grantors named therein.

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:

Notice is hereby given that any interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Applications listed on the attached Exhibit A (and in the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks), pursuant to the above identified Security Agreement and Grant of Trademark Security Interest, is released, removed or otherwise eliminated and otherwise assigned to Heritage Network Incorporated, along with all associated goodwill, as of the date stated below.

Furthermore, the Administrative Agent declares null and void all liens, security interests and other claims, including any claim of ownership, of any of the secured parties under the Security Agreement and Grant of Trademark Security Interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Applications listed on the attached Exhibit A (and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks).

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

Release of Trademark Security Interest NY1:872679

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002691 FRAME: 0617

Dated: 46, 2002

Respectfully submitted,

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY

AMERICAS, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

Gina Thompson Director

EXHIBIT A

	Registered Owner	Mark	Serial/	Application or
			Registration	Registration Date
			Number	
1.	Heritage Network	Community Bridges	76309343	8/31/01
	Incorporated			
2.	Heritage Newspapers Inc.	HM (Stylized)	1484234	4/12/88
	Heritage Management	Making a Difference	1727459	10/27/92
3.	Corporation d/b/a			
	Heritage Network			
	Incorporated			

RECORDED: 08/30/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002691 FRAME: 0619